Date: 08/06/2022

The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G- Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400051 **Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Floor- 25, Dalal Street,

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Association Limited,

7, Lyons Range, Kolkata – 700001 **Sreeleathers Limited** 6, Tottee Lane Kolkata - 700016

Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sirs,

Sub: - Acquisition of equity shares of the Company.

Pursuant to requirement of regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, I wish to inform that I have acquired 12000 nos. of equity shares as on 06th June, 2022 of Sreeleathers Limited from open market.

I am enclosing details of acquisition in the prescribed format under Regulation 29(2) referred above.

You are requested to take the above information on your record.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully

Soham Dey

Encl: as above

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

1.	Name of the Target Company(TC)	Sreeleathers Limited.				
2.	Name(s) of the acquirer and persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer.	Soham Dey.				
3.	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group.	Yes, Promoter Group				
4.	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed.	National Stock Exchange of India, BSE Limited & The Calcutta Stock Exchange Association Limited.				
5	Details of the acquisition/disposalas follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/Voting capital whether applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(*)		
a) Si b) Si (p)	the acquisition under consideration, and of: hares carrying voting rights Soham Dey. hares in the nature of encumbrance ledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/chers)	366197	1.582	1.582		
d) W instr	oting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares. Varrants /convertible securities/any other ument that entitles the acquirer to ve shares carrying voting rights in the C (specify holding in each category)					
e) T	otal (a+b+c+d)	366197	1.582	1.582		

Deta	ils of acquisition / sale :					
Deta	ns of acquisition / saic :					
_	hares carrying voting rights acquired – m Dey.	12000	0.051	0.051		
-	ting rights (VR) acquired /sold otherwise by shares.	NIL	NIL	NIL		
in re T	Varrants /convertible securities/any other strument that entitles the acquirer to eceive shares carrying voting rights in the C (specify holding in each category) ired/sold.	NIL	NIL	NIL		
-	ares encumbrance /invoked/released by e acquirer	NIL	NIL	NIL		
e) To	otal (a+b+c+d)	12000	0.051	0.051		
After	the acquisition / sale, holding of:					
_	hares carrying voting rights Soham Dey.	378197	1.633	1.633		
b) Sh	ares encumbered with the acquirer	NIL	NIL	NIL		
c)Vot	ting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL		
in re	arrants /convertible securities/any other strument that entitles the acquirer to eceive shares carrying voting rights in the C (specify holding in each category)	NIL	NIL	NIL		
e) To	otal (a+b+c+d)	378197	1.633	1.633		
6.	Mode of acquisition /sale (e.g. open market/ off-market / public issue / right issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market		1		
7.	Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable.	06/06/2022				
8.	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/ sale.	23,155,012 equity shares of Rs.10/- each.				
9.	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/ sale.	23,155,012 equity shares of Rs.10/- each.				
10	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	23,155,012 equity shares of Rs.10/- each.				

Note:

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**)Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities /warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Soham Dey)

Place:Kolkata

Date: 08/06/2022

Disclosures under Regulation 29(1)/29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part A: General Details

Genera	ieneral Details								
1	Target Company (TC)	Sreeleathers Limited							
2	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	SOHAM DEY							
3	Stock exchange(s) where the Target company is listed	NSE	BSE	MSEI					
5		Yes	Yes	NA					
4									
5	Mode of Acquisition and/or Disposal	Open market							
6	Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.(Please fill NA, if not relevant)								
	Date of Acquisition/Disposal	Single Date							
7	(In case shares or voting rights are bought over a period of time, enter "From" and "To" date in DD-	Dovind	From	То					
	MMM-YYYY format)	Period	6-Jun-2022	6-Jun-2022					
8	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/disposal	₹231,550,120							
9	Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/Disposal	r ₹231,550,120							
10	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/Disposal	₹231,550,120							

Remarks (Optional)

11	Additional Information	
11	(For Public dissemination)	

Disclosures under Regulation 29(1)/29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Details of Acquisition/Disposal

	,	Entity/Per	son				Opening			Acquisiton			Disposal			Closing	
Sr. No.	Name(s) of entity/person	Promoter/ Promoter Group	PAC	PAN	Nature Of Security	No. of shares	% total	% diluted	No. of shares	% total	% diluted	No. of shares	% total	% diluted	No. of shares	% total	% diluted
1	SOHAM DEY	Yes	Yes	BLRPD7520H	Shares	366197	1.58%	1.58%	12000	0.05%	0.05%	0	0.00%	0.00%	378197	1.63%	1.63%
	Total				366197	1.58%	1.58%	12000	0.05%	0.05%	0	0.00%	0.00%	378197	1.63%	1.63%	

Disclosures under Regulation 29(1)/29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part B: PAN Details

Name of target Company	Sreeleathers Limited

PAN Details

Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the acquirer and/ or PACs		
SOHAM DEY	Yes	BLRPD7520H		

Place KOLKATA
Date 8-Jun-2022

Name SOHAM DEY

Signature Solom